



# Infinity Foods Product Specification For

**Organic      11.34 kg      Macadamia Nuts - large whole**

**EMAIL: [qc@infinityfoodswholesale.co.uk](mailto:qc@infinityfoodswholesale.co.uk)**

<b>Product</b>	Organic	Macadamia Nuts - large whole	11.34 kg
<b>Code</b>	90538		
<b>Country of Origin</b>	Kenya		
<b>Description</b>	Macadamia Nut Kernels of the plant macadamia ternifolia.		
<b>Taste</b>	aromatic, nutty-buttery, not rancid		
<b>Texture</b>	firm to the bite, crisp		
<b>Colour</b>	light beige to brown Macadamia Nut Kernels		
<b>Ingredients in descending order of weight</b>	Macadamia-Nuts	<b>Packaging</b>	Packaging is in accordance to rules and regulations (EEC) 1935/2004



# Infinity Foods

## Product Specification

### For

**Organic**

**11.34 kg**

**Macadamia Nuts - large whole**

**EMAIL: [qc@infinityfoodswholesale.co.uk](mailto:qc@infinityfoodswholesale.co.uk)**

#### Physical Examination

**Purity**

**Average Particle size** 16-21mm

#### Microbiological Standards

**TVC** 50.000 cfu/g

**Coliforms**

#### **Nutritional Information (per 100g)**

**Energy kJ** 731

**Energy kcal** 3010

**Fat** 73g

**of which Saturates** 10.3g

**Carbohydrates** 4g

**of which sugars** 2g

**Fibre** 11.4g

**Protein** 8.8g

**Salt**

#### **Analytical Standards**

**Moisture** 2% max

**Ecoli** <10 cfu/g

**Salmonella** absent in 25g

**Yeasts /Moulds**

#### **Metal Detection**

**Shelf life** 12 months from production. Store in cool, dry conditions



# Infinity Foods Product Specification For

**Organic**

**11.34 kg**

**Macadamia Nuts - large whole**

**EMAIL: [qc@infinityfoodswholesale.co.uk](mailto:qc@infinityfoodswholesale.co.uk)**

## Allergy Information

Does the product contain any of the following?

Comment

<b>Wheat /wheat derivatives</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO
<b>Rye</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO
<b>Barley</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO
<b>Oats Oat bran</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO
<b>Gluten</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO
<b>Maize /maize derivatives</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO
<b>Soya /soya products</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO
<b>Modified Starch</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO
<b>Egg/ egg derivatives</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO
<b>Dairy /dairy derivatives</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO
<b>Beef products</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO
<b>Pork Products</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO
<b>Lamb mutton products</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO
<b>Crustacea shellfish</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO
<b>Fish</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO
<b>Gelatine</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO
<b>Any animal products</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO
<b>Artificial colours/azo dyes</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO
<b>Added Natural colours</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO
<b>Artificial flavours</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO



# Infinity Foods Product Specification For

**Organic**

**11.34 kg**

**Macadamia Nuts - large whole**

**EMAIL: [qc@infinityfoodswholesale.co.uk](mailto:qc@infinityfoodswholesale.co.uk)**

## Comment

<b>Natural flavours</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO
<b>BHA /BHT other antioxidants</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO
<b>Benzoates</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO
<b>Sulphates</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO
<b>Other preservatives</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO
<b>Added MSG</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO
<b>Other Additives</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO
<b>Yeast /Yeast extract</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO
<b>HVP /HPP/ TVP</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO
<b>Aspartame</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO
<b>Caffeine</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO
<b>Phenylalanine</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO
<b>Peanuts /Peanut derivatives</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO
<b>Other nuts /nut derivatives</b>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> YES <input type="checkbox"/> NO
<b>Nut oil /nut oil derivatives</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO
<b>Sesame/ Sesame seed derivatives</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO
<b>Added sugar</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO
<b>Added salt</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO

**\*Possibility of cross contamination**



# Infinity Foods Product Specification For

**Organic**

**11.34 kg**

**Macadamia Nuts - large whole**

**EMAIL: [qc@infinityfoodswholesale.co.uk](mailto:qc@infinityfoodswholesale.co.uk)**

## Dietary Information

Is the product suitable for

Ovo lacto vegetarians ☐ YES ☐ NO

Vegans ☐ YES ☐ NO

Orthodox Jewish Kosher ☐ YES ☐ NO

Halaal ☐ YES ☐ NO

## GMO Declaration

Is the product free from

Comment

Genetic modification  
(product and ingredients) ☒ YES ☐ NO

Soya components  
(ingredients/derivatives/additives  
additives or flavourings  
including carriers) ☒ YES ☐ NO

Maize components  
(ingredients/derivatives/additives  
additives or flavourings  
including carriers) ☒ YES ☐ NO

other ingredients which  
could be  
derived from a GM source  
other than Maize or Soya (eg  
fermentation or  
Biotechnology products other  
GM crops etc) ☒ YES ☐ NO

Requires GM labelling to  
comply with EC regulations ☐ YES ☒ NO



## Macadamia Nuts - large whole

### Quality declaration

**Please Note – We have taken every reasonable precaution and proceed with due diligence, however we cannot control the risk of cross contamination in distribution, we also have limited control over any third parties involved in distribution. Therefore we cannot guarantee absence of any particular allergens.**

Signed - Kieran Gorman 03/06/16



# **Infinity Foods Product Specification For**

**Organic**

**11.34 kg**

**Macadamia Nuts - large whole**

**EMAIL: [qc@infinityfoodswholesale.co.uk](mailto:qc@infinityfoodswholesale.co.uk)**

---